



SIZE:90x120mm

961030

<p><b>Contents</b></p> <p>User manual (EN) 01</p> <p>Benutzerhandbuch (DE) 04</p> <p>Manuel de l'Utilisateur (FR) 07</p> <p>Manuale d'Istruzioni (IT) 10</p> <p>Manual de usuario (ES) 13</p>	<p><b>User manual (EN)</b></p> <p><b>Attentions</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Do not disassemble this product on your own, or it may cause electric shock.</li> <li>Please only use power supply provided by the vendor to keep your product work properly.</li> <li>Please do not over adjust the joints of the lamp, doing this can lead to damage of your lamp.</li> <li>Never look directly into the light source. Doing so can cause permanent damage to your eyes.</li> <li>If any of the following occurs, please stop using this product immediately. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>The power adapter is broken.</li> <li>The lamp or its base has been exposed to water.</li> <li>The Lamp base or fixtures have been cracked or broken.</li> <li>The lamp base smokes, over heats, or causes sparks.</li> <li>The LED bulb flickers, is broken, or has died.</li> </ul> </li> </ol> <p><b>Product Features</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Two control switches: There is a push button on the lamp head and a touch button on the lamp holder.</li> <li>Two ways to use: Not only can it be used as a table lamp,</li> </ol>	<p><b>User manual (EN)</b></p> <p>but its removable lamp head can be used as a flashlight.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Built-in 2200 mAh rechargeable battery.</li> <li>3 brightness levels.</li> <li>Splash-proof lamp head.</li> </ol> <p><b>Operation</b></p> <p>Two Switches:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Touch the button on the lamp holder to turn on, adjust and turn off the light.</li> <li>Press the button on the lamp head to turn on, adjust and turn off the light.</li> </ol>	<p>Flashlight:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Unplug the USB cable from the lamp head.</li> <li>Press the button to control the light.</li> </ol> <p><b>Specifications</b></p> <p>Materials: ABS + PC  Input: DC 5V/1A  Color Temperature: 5000±500 K  Power: 4W  Charging Time: 4h  Working Time:  Level 1: 11h  Level 2: 6h  Level 3: 4h</p>	<p><b>Benutzerhandbuch (DE)</b></p> <p><b>Sicherheitshinweise</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Bauen Sie die Lampe nicht selbst auseinander, um einen möglichen Schaden zu vermeiden.</li> <li>Nutzen Sie das mitgelieferte Netzteil für eine einwandfreie Funktion der Lampe.</li> <li>Die bewegbaren Teile dürfen nicht überstrapaziert werden, da die Lampe sonst beschädigt werden kann.</li> <li>Schauen Sie mit den Augen nicht direkt in LEDs, da eine Schädigung der Augen nicht ausgeschlossen werden kann.</li> <li>Sollte einer der folgenden Fälle auftreten, schalten Sie bitte den Strom aus. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>wenn das Netzkabel oder Netzstecker kaputt bzw. abgebrochen ist.</li> <li>wenn die Lampenfassung feucht ist.</li> <li>wenn das Außengehäuse oder die Gelenke der Lampenfassung gebrochen sind.</li> <li>wenn die Lampenfassung raucht oder funkt.</li> <li>wenn die LED-Leuchte abnormal flackert oder defekt ist.</li> </ul> </li> </ol> <p><b>Produktmerkmale</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Zwei Steuerschalter: Am Lampenkopf befindet sich ein Druckknopf und am Lampenhalter ein Touch-Knopf.</li> <li>Zwei Verwendungsmöglichkeiten: Es kann nicht nur als Tischlampe verwendet werden, sondern der abnehmbare</li> </ol>	<p>Lampenkopf kann auch als Taschenlampe verwendet werden.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Eingebauter 2200 mAh Akku.</li> <li>3 Helligkeitsstufen.</li> <li>Spritzwassergeschützter Lampenkopf.</li> </ol> <p><b>Funktion</b></p> <p>Zwei Schalter:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Berühren Sie die Taste am Lampenhalter, um das Licht ein- und auszuschalten.</li> <li>Drücken Sie die Taste am Lampenkopf, um das Licht ein- und auszuschalten.</li> </ol>	<p>Taschenlampe:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Ziehen Sie das USB-Kabel vom Lampenkopf ab.</li> <li>Drücken Sie die Taste, um das Licht zu steuern.</li> </ol> <p><b>Spezifikationen</b></p> <p>Materialien: ABS + PC  Eingang: DC 5V / 1A  Farbtemperatur: 5000 ± 500 K.  Leistung: 4W  Ladezeit: 4h  Arbeitszeit:  Level 1: 11h  Level 2: 6h  Level 3: 4h</p>	<p><b>Manuel de l'Utilisateur (FR)</b></p> <p><b>Attention</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Ne démontez pas ce produit vous-même, ce qui peut causer une électrocution.</li> <li>N'utilisez que les fournitures fournis avec l'adaptateur secteur et la prise pour maintenir vos produits en fonctionnement normal.</li> <li>Ne regardez jamais directement dans la source lumineuse des lampes LED. Cela peut causer des dommages permanents à vos yeux.</li> <li>Si l'une des conditions suivantes survient, veuillez arrêter immédiatement l'utilisation de ce produit. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>L'adaptateur secteur est cassé.</li> <li>La lampe, ou sa base a été exposée à l'eau.</li> <li>La base des lampes ou les appareils ont été fendus ou cassés.</li> <li>La base des lampes fume, chauffe ou provoque des étincelles.</li> <li>L'ampoule LED clignote, est cassé, ou est mort.</li> </ul> </li> </ol> <p><b>Caractéristiques du produit</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Deux interrupteurs de commande: il y a un bouton-poussoir sur la tête de la lampe et un bouton tactile sur le support de la lampe.</li> <li>Deux façons de l'utiliser: non seulement il peut être utilisé</li> </ol>
<p>comme lampe de table, mais sa tête de lampe amovible peut être utilisée comme lampe de poche.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Batterie rechargeable intégrée de 2200 mAh.</li> <li>3 niveaux de luminosité.</li> <li>Tête de lampe résistante aux éclaboussures.</li> </ol> <p><b>Fonctionnement</b></p> <p>Deux interrupteurs:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Appuyez sur le bouton du support de lampe pour allumer, régler et éteindre la lumière.</li> <li>Appuyez sur le bouton de la tête de lampe pour allumer, régler et éteindre la lumière.</li> </ol>	<p>Lampe de poche:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Débranchez le câble USB de la tête de lampe.</li> <li>Appuyez sur le bouton pour contrôler la lumière.</li> </ol> <p><b>Caractéristiques</b></p> <p>Matériaux: ABS + PC  Entrée: DC 5V / 1A  Température de couleur: 5000 ± 500 K  Puissance: 4W  Temps de charge: 4h  Temps de travail:  Niveau 1: 11h  Niveau 2: 6h  Niveau 3: 4h</p>	<p><b>Manuale d'Istruzioni (IT)</b></p> <p><b>Attenzione</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Non smontare il prodotto da soli, fare spettacolo può causare folgorazione.</li> <li>Si prega di utilizzare solo i venditori in dotazione alimentatore e presa per mantenere i vostri prodotti di lavoro normale.</li> <li>Si prega di non regolare nel corso delle articolazioni della lampada, facendo questo può portare a danni della vostra lampada.</li> <li>Non guardare mai direttamente il LED lampade sorgente di luce. Ciò potrebbe causare danni permanenti agli occhi.</li> <li>Nel caso in cui una delle seguenti condizioni si verificano si prega di interrompere l'uso di questo prodotto immediatamente. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>L'alimentatore è rotto.</li> <li>La lampada, o la sua base è stato esposto ad acqua.</li> <li>La base lampade o montaggi sono stati incrinato o rotto.</li> <li>La base lampade fuma, oltre riscalda o faccia scintilla.</li> <li>sfarfallio lampadina a LED, è rotto, o è morto.</li> </ul> </li> </ol> <p><b>Caratteristiche del Prodotto</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Due interruttori di controllo: c'è un pulsante sulla testa della lampada e un pulsante a sfioramento sul portalampada.</li> <li>Due modi di utilizzo: non solo può essere utilizzato come lampada da tavolo, ma la sua testa della lampada rimovibile</li> </ol>	<p>può essere utilizzata come una torcia.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Batteria ricaricabile integrata da 2200 mAh.</li> <li>3 livelli di luminosità.</li> <li>Testa della lampada a prova di spruzzi.</li> </ol> <p><b>Operazioni</b></p> <p>Due interruttori:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Toccare il pulsante sul portalampada per accendere, regolare e spegnere la luce.</li> <li>Premere il pulsante sulla testa della lampada per accendere, regolare e spegnere la luce.</li> </ol>	<p>Torcia elettrica:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Scollegare il cavo USB dalla testa della lampada.</li> <li>Premere il pulsante per controllare la luce.</li> </ol> <p><b>Specifiche</b></p> <p>Materiali: ABS + PC  Ingresso: DC 5 V / 1 A.  Temperatura colore: 5000 ± 500 K  Potenza: 4 W.  Tempo di ricarica: 4 ore  Durata Carica:  Livello 1: 11h  Livello 2: 6h  Livello 3: 4h</p>	<p><b>Manual de usuario (ES)</b></p> <p><b>Avisos</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>No desarme este producto por su cuenta, ya que ello puede causar electrocución.</li> <li>Por favor, utilice únicamente el adaptador de corriente y el enchufe suministrados por los proveedores para mantener el funcionamiento normal del producto.</li> <li>Por favor, no sobreesfuerce las uniones de la lámpara, eso puede provocar daños en la lámpara.</li> <li>Nunca mire directamente a la fuente de luz de las lámparas LED. Hacerlo puede causar daños permanentes en los ojos.</li> <li>En caso de que ocurra alguna de las siguientes condiciones, detenga el uso de este producto inmediatamente. <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>El adaptador de corriente está roto.</li> <li>La lámpara o su base ha sido expuesta al agua.</li> <li>La base o los accesorios de la lámpara se han agrietado o roto.</li> <li>La base de la lámpara suelta humo, se calienta demasiado o produce chispas.</li> <li>La bombilla LED parpadea, está rota o ha muerto.</li> </ul> </li> </ol> <p><b>Características del producto</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Dos interruptores de control: hay un botón pulsador en el cabezal de la lámpara y un botón táctil en el portalámparas.</li> <li>Dos formas de uso: no solo se puede usar como lámpara</li> </ol>	<p>de mesa, sino que el cabezal extraíble de la lámpara se puede usar como linterna.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Batería recargable de 2200 mAh incorporada.</li> <li>3 niveles de brillo.</li> <li>Cabeza de la lámpara a prueba de salpicaduras.</li> </ol> <p><b>Funcionamiento</b></p> <p>Dos interruptores:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Toque el botón del portalámparas para encender, ajustar y apagar la luz.</li> <li>Presione el botón en el cabezal de la lámpara para encender, ajustar y apagar la luz.</li> </ol>	<p>Lampe de poche:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Débranchez le câble USB de la tête de lampe.</li> <li>Appuyez sur le bouton pour contrôler la lumière.</li> </ol> <p><b>Caractéristiques</b></p> <p>Matériaux: ABS + PC  Entrée: DC 5V / 1A  Température de couleur: 5000 ± 500 K  Puissance: 4W  Temps de charge: 4h  Temps de travail:  Niveau 1: 11h  Niveau 2: 6h  Niveau 3: 4h</p>
<p><b>Salcar GmbH</b>  <b>Address:</b> An der Hebemärchte 6, 04316 Leipzig, Germany  <b>E-Mail:</b> info@salcar.de  <b>Tel:</b> 0341 25257850  <b>Web:</b> www.salcarmall.de</p> <p>MADE IN CHINA</p> <p>CE RoHS</p>							